

## INDIANA SPORTS CORP CORPORATE CHALLENGE EVENT RULES – INSPIRING SPORTS GRANT PROGRAM DONATION

## **Inspiring Sports Grant Program**

Inspiring Sports Grant Program supports organizations that provide underserved youth with the opportunity to participate in sports and fitness activities that teach life skills. Since the inception of the Inspiring Sports Grant Program in 1988, more than \$2.1 million have been allocated to 233 youth organizations to support their sports programming and initiatives.

- Teams will earn points based on monetary donations.
- Points will be distributed as follows:
  - o \$20-99: 10 points
  - o \$100-\$249: 25 points
  - o \$250-\$399: 50 points
  - o \$400-\$499: 75 points
  - o \$500-\$699: 100 points
  - o \$699-\$899: 125 points
  - o \$899-\$999: 150 points
  - o \$1000+: 200 points
- Companies can set-up a donation campaign within their company prior to the event. Please contact Molly Wright at (317) 237-5102 or <a href="MWright@IndianaSportsCorp.org">MWright@IndianaSportsCorp.org</a> to make arrangements.
- Donations can also be made online here until July 20th at 5:00PM.
- Donations will also be accepted at mailing a check to Indiana Sports Corp, 115 W.
  Washington St, Suite 1400, Indianapolis, IN 46204
- Checks can be made out to Indiana Sports Corp with "Inspiring Sports-Corporate Challenge" in the memo.
- All donations are tax-deductible. Receipts are available upon request.